Version contains:
• ��Pump base, backwater flaps and gate closure valves
• Hydrostatic level sensor
• KESSEL Comfort 400 V control unit
• �PE pressure pipe with Ø 63 mm (DN 50)
and Ø 90 mm (DN 80)
Pumping capacity: max. … m³/h
Voltage: 400 V ~ 50 Hz

50
57
5
85
4 10
60
960
DN
 8
0/
50
57
5
Mono version with one pump
Pump Art. no.
STZ 1300 STZ1300-M*
STZ 2500 STZ2500-M*
STZ 3700 STZ3700-M*
GTF 1400 GTF1400-M*
GTF 1600 GTF1600-M*
GTF 2600 GTF2600-M*
GTF 4000 GTF4000-M*
GTK 1300 GTK1300-M*
GTK 2600 GTK2600-M*
GTK 3700 GTK3700-M*
Duo version with two pumps
Pump Art. no.
STZ 1300 STZ1300-D*
STZ 2500 STZ2500-D*
STZ 3700 STZ3700-D*
GTF 1400 GTF1400-D*
GTF 1600 GTF1600-D*
GTF 2600 GTF2600-D*
GTF 4000 GTF4000-D*
GTK 1300 GTK1300-D*
GTK 2600 GTK2600-D*
GTK 3700 GTK3700-D*
*Custom made product (delivery time on request)
5
10
15